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A

PHILGEPS POSTING COMPLIANCE
January 1 to December 31, 2020
Reference Date of Posting Date of Posting | Date of Posting of PO
OrgID Agency Name Number of Invitation to Bid Notice Title Closing Date| of Notice of |Approved Contract and | Notice Status| CreatedBy |Remarks
BID REI Award Notice to Proceed
Outsourcing of Read and Bill
BALIWAG WATER February 27, System with Manpower March 19, January 28, Roberto
67537 |DISTRICT 6890495 2020 Requirements 2020 2021 January 28, 2021 Updated Estrella Updated
Supply of Labor and Materials for
Transmission Line Program along
DRT Highway between BS Aquino
BALIWAG WATER Avenue and V. Gonzales Street August 17, |[January 28, Roberto
67537 |DISTRICT 7129660 {July 24,2020 |Including Permits 2020 2021 January 28, 2021 Updated lla pdated
Posted in
the
temporary Drilling of One (1) Production Well
Philgeps (200mm x 152 meters depth) at
BALIWAG WATER posting |September 24, |Waterwood Phase 3B, Brgy. October 19,
67537 |DISTRICT site 2020 Pagala, Baliwag, Bulacan 2020 *Note 1
Supply and Delivery of (1) Unit
BALIWAG WATER October 09, 3000 liters Stainless Water Tanker |October 26, [January 28, Roberto
67537 |DISTRICT 7214522 |2020 (6 Wheeler) 2020 2021 January 1 dated Estrella Updated
Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unt
Double Row (24 Capacity) Water
BALIWAG WATER October 01, Meter Test Bench Complete with |October 28, |January 27, Roberto
67537 |DISTRICT 7240892 |2020 Parts and Accessories 2020 2021 a 1 Updated Estrella Updated
Design, Supply and Installation of
Posted in 500 cubic meters effective volume
the capacity with 300mm Free Board
temporary Glass-Fused or Epoxy-Coated to
Philgeps Steel Bolted Tank (Sealant Type)
BALIWAG WATER posting |November 11, |with Booster Pumps and Piping Decemb:
67537 |DISTRICT site 2020 Works 01, *Note 1
Various
BALIWAG WATER Reference Various Purchases as evidenced by Jari
67537 |DISTRICT Numbers |Various Dates |the attached document tes *Note 2

*Note 1: The Drilling of One (1) Production Well (200mm x 152 meters depth) at Wate!
effective volume capacity with 300mm Free Board Glass-Fused or Epoxy-Coated to
temporary site. Notice of Awards, Contracts and Notice to Proceeds were all on file

3B, Brgy. Pagala, Baliwag, Bulacan and the Design, Supply and Installation of 500 cubic meters
Sealant Type) with Booster Pumps and Piping Works were both posted in the Philgeps posting
for reference.

TE F. BAYLOSIS

airpe ad of the Procuring Ergity
Date] January 28, 2021 e: Jgnuary 28, 2021




BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD FOR THE YEAR 2020

(PHILGEPS POSTING)
PHILGEPS DATE
POSTING DATE PR NO. SN NO. AWARDED PO NO. DESCRIPTION T SUPPLIER
01/07/2020 | 2020-2 2020-01 01/15/2020 2020-11 10 pcs Repair Clamp 4" ) 95,839.13 AVK Philippines, Inc.
01/07/2020 | 2020-1 2020-02 01/17/2020 2020-18 4200 pcs HDPE Pipe 1/2" - SDR 11, Blue 3,000.00 MIG Systems, Inc.
01/08/2020 | 2020-12 2020-03 01/17/2020 2020-20 4 pails Halosan Sanitizer Pellets (20 kgs) ,000.00 Aqua Haus, Inc.
01/08/2020 | 2020-15 2020-04 01/17/2020 2020-19 1000 pcs Brass Ball Valve 1/2" 169,410.00 J.B. Janz Marketing
01/20/2020 | 2020-37 2020-05 01/29/2020 2020-39 Conference Chair, Conference Table, and Executiy, 103,520.00 Progress Home and Office Furnishings
01/20/2020 | 2020-36 2020-06 02/04/2020 2020-43 1 unit split type airconditioning unit 69,700.00 Tarlac Mac Enterprises, Inc
01/20/2020 | 2020-41 2020-07 01/30/2020 P0202-40 60 pcs Valve box cover 6" C.I 55,080.00 J.B. Janz Marketing
01/24/2020 | 2020-39 2020-08 02/11/2020 P02020-53 Gate Valve 6" m/m with combi fl3 82,613.40 AVK Philippines, Inc.
01/24/2020 | 2020-60 2020-09 N/A N/A N/A subject for reposting (suppliers exceeded ABC)
02/06/2020 | 2020-75 2020-10 02/14/2020 P02020-61 83,048.15 AVK Philippines, Inc
02/07/2020 2020-76 2020-11 02/14/2020 P02020-62 57,700.00 lvanka Trading
02/13/2020 2020-7 2020-12 N/A N/A Outsourcing of Read and Bill § N/A Reposted (No Bidder)
02/14/2020 | 2020-60 2020-13 02/24/2020 P02020-74 155,608.00 K Servico Trade Inc.
02/21/2020 | 2020-97 2020-14 03/02/2020 P02020-85 246,759.55 Excel Worldwide Marketing Corporation
02/21/2020 | 2020-98 2020-15 03/02/2020 P02020-86 116,310.00 Strongbiz Marketing Corporation
02/21/2020 | 2020-99 2020-16 03/02/2020 P0O2020-84 54,255.00 Excel Worldwide Marketing Corporation
02/21/2020 |2020-100 2020-17 03/03/2020 P02020-92 217,585.00 | Strongbiz Marketing Corporation (partial delivery)
02/21/2020 |2020-104 2020-18 03/02/2020 P02020-83 ype Coupling for PVC 78,000.00 Strongbiz Marketing Corporation
02/21/2020 |2020-102 2020-19 03/02/2020 P0O2020-80 jous Saddle Clamp 194,580.00 MIG Systems, Inc.
02/21/2020 | 2020-103 2020-20 03/02/2020 P02020-82 Repair Clamp 2" and 3" 164,160.30 AVK Philippines, Inc
02/24/2020 | 2020-108 2020-21 03/04/2020 P02020-94 20 pcs Gate Valve 2" M/M 105,000.00 ERS Enterprises
02/24/2020 |2020-114 2020-22 03/05/2020 P02020-95 10 pcs Gate Valve 4" M/M 158,519.28 AVK Philippines, Inc
02/27/2020 2020-7 2020-23 N/A N/A Outso g of Read and Bill System with Manpower Services  |/billed concessionair Maynilad, Inc.
02/27/2020 | 202024 |  2020-24 03/06/2020 P02020-99 8" iakeeallate i s i il it 129,883.92 M. Carillo Trading
03/05/2020 | 2020-137 2020-25 05/15/2020 2020-120 SUpply, Installation and Commissiong of 2 units VFD (30HP and 719,404.00 Aqua Haus, Inc.
03/09/2020 | 2020-096 2020-26 CANCELLED
03/07/2020 |2020-147 2020-27 05/27/2020 MS plate 12mm x 4Ft. X 8ft 59,800.00 Econo Steel Supply
03/07/2020 | 2020-146 2020-28 05/18/2020 P.E pipe 6 - SDR 13.5 and SDR 17 203,746.00 MIG systems, Inc.
03/07/2020 |2020-153 2020-29 05/18/2020 PE pipe 1/2 SDR 11 112,500.00 MIG systems, Inc.
03/09/2020 | 2020-141 2020-30 05/11/2020 CPU 122,970.00 S1 Technologies Inc.
03/09/2020 | 2020-145 2020-31 05/11/2020 Water Meter 3/4 and 1 72,200.00 ERS enterprises
03/07/2020 |2020-149 2020-32 05/11/2020 genset house, control house and chlorine house at Silverdale 293,000.00 Raptor Engineering & Construction Services
03/07/2020 |2020-148] 202033 05/11/2 2020-115 SSRche S AArMIG S N Sl S s Ipsaistion 467,977.47 llbaca Entreprises
program at Silverdale Residences
03/11/2020 | 2020-164 2020-34 05/1 2020-119 Supply of labor for transmission line program at Silverdale Residence 133,000.00 De Leon Plumbing Services
03/14/2020 | 2020-43 2020-35 06/25/2 2020-188 Supply and installation of CCTV 568,680.00 Sciecomtech Corporation
03/17/2020 |2020-174 2020-36 05/14/2020 2020-116 90M Submersible cable and other materials 80,000.00 Aqua Haus, Inc.
03/17/2020 |2020-174 2020-37 05/19/2020 2020-126 UPVC Riser Pipe 4" x 3M 173,500.00 Spandex Marketing Corporation
03/17/2020 |2020-174 2020-38 05/14/2020 2020-117 Control Panel Model VFD 268,000.00 |Ibaca Entreprises




Supply of labor and materials: construction of 77.78LM, perimeter

03/17/2020 |2020-173 2020-39 05/20/2020 2020-127 fence , genset house, control house and chlorine house at Brighton 594,178.15 KNCF Construction and Trading
pumping
03/17/2020 |2020-174 2020-40 05/14/2020 2020-118 Submersible pump and submersible motor 340,416. Keylargo Industrial Sales
05/13/2020 |2020-178 2020-41 06/02/2020 2020-141 Gate Valve 6" M/M AVK Philippines Inc.
05/22/2020 |2020-202 2020-42 06/05/2020 2020-148 Generator Set 50KVA Power Access Electrical Services
05/22/2020 |2020-203 2020-43 06/05/2020 2020-149 Generator Set SOKVA Power Access Electrical Services
05/22/2020 |2020-207 2020-44 06/02/2020 2020-138 VFD 25HP and VFD 20HP Mechanical Handling Equipment Co., Inc.
06/04/2020 | 2020-201 2020-45 06/16/2020 2020-161 Generator Set 100 KVA Power Access Electrical Services
06/05/2020 |2020-227 2020-46 06/24/2020 2020-183 Motorcycle 125CC motard K Servico Trade Inc.
06/05/2020 | 2020-230 2020-47 06/18/2020 2020-166 Submersible pump model SP60-7 Keylargo Industrial Sales
N/A 2020-92 2020-48 N/A N/A Centrifuge Machine, glassware, chemicals and other consu CANCELLED
for helminth eggs
06/09/2020 |2020-241 2020-49 06/22/2020 2020-176 Water Meter 1/2" Jema Multi Trading, Inc.
06/12/2020 |2020-238 2020-50 06/25/2020 2020-187 Flu Vaccine with administration G ' 112,200.00 Affinity Health & Wellness Corporation
06/25/2020 | 2020-286 2020-51 07/03/2020 2020-201 Supply and installation of 2.5 HP 115,000.00 MPTHREEAIRE Refrigeration and Air Condition
06/25/2020 | 2020-288 2020-52 07/03/2020 2020-202 Laptop intel core i7 59,995.00 S1 Technologies Inc.
07/02/2020 |2020-296 2020-53 07/13/2020 2020-209 Desktop Computer 45,000.00 S1 Technologies Inc.
07/02/2020 | 2020-292 2020-54 07/23/2020 2020-229 Supply and Instllation of 48 pcs fine bubble n diffuser 254,850.00 Chemical Research Products Industrial Sale
07/08/2020 |2020-321 2020-55 N/A N/A Brass Wateg#eter N/A N/A
07/08/2020 |2020-324 2020-56 08/03/2020 2020-238 Gate Valve 2 88,600.00 Greystone Asia Resources Inc
07/08/2020 | 2020-328 2020-57 07/23/2020 2020-228 Push on Fep 56,000.00 Strongbiz Marketing Corp
07/22/2020 |2020-359 2020-58 08/04/2020 2020-246 Sty Of tasmr s R Phactirical works at Sivertiale 82,600.00 Supra Master JRC Enterprise
07/24/2020 | 2020-355 2020-59 08/04/2020 2020-245 G v - Cl w/ BNG 77,410.00 Excel Worldwide Marketing Corp
07/30/2020 | 2020-377 2020-60 08/25/2020 2020-285 Camgra and tripod 63,899.00 Henrys Professional Photo Marketing Inc.
08/06/2020 | 2020-392 2020-61 08/18/2020 2020-269 Various Nipple 213,655.00 GTSG Marketing
08/06/2020 | 2020-388 2020-62 08/18/2020 2020-270 arious Push ons 230,000.00 Strongbiz Marketing Corp
08/06/2020 | 2020-390 2020-63 08/18/2020 2020-271 g Reducer, Elbow, Straight elbow 83,900.00 Strongbiz Marketing Corp
08/06/2020 | 2020-382 2020-64 08/18/2020 2020-274 fos stainless steel submersible pump 117,000.00 Keylargo Industrial Sales
08/06/2020 |2020-383 2020-65 08/18/2020 2020-272 lin Submersible motor 25HP, 20HP, and 15HP 350,634.00 Keylargo Industrial Sales
08/06/2020 | 2020-398 2020-66 08/18/2020 2020-273 Data Logger batteries with installation 250,000.00 East Asia Solutions Technologies Corporation
08/06/2020 | 2020-400 2020-67 08/18/2020 2020-267 Automatic Air release valve 1" 66,257.75 Uni-field Enterprises, Inc.
08/06/2020 | 2020-401 2020-68 08/18/2020 2020-268 , PE pipe 1/2 67,500.00 MIG systems, Inc.
08/11/2020 | 2020-404 2020-69 08/24/2020 2020-278 Brass Ball Valve 1/2 and Brass Gate Valve 2 180,800.80 JB Janz Marketing
08/11/2020 | 2020-405 2020-70 09/18/2020 2020-3 Flow meter 2", 3" and 4" 178,840.00 JB Janz Marketing
08/14/2020 |2020-419 2020-71 08/27/2020 arious water connection materials (reducer, tee reducer, tee, and ST( 122,996.00 Jema Multi Trading, Inc.
08/14/2020 |2020-420 2020-72 08/26/2020 Repair Clamp 4" 69,200.00 TZ-E Trading
08/14/2020 |2020-421 2020-73 N/A Office furnitures N/A Reposted
08/14/2020 |2020-422 2020-74 08/25/2020 Brass Water Meter 1/2 875,000.00 IB Janz Marketing
08/19/2020 | 2020-436 2020-75 09/03/2020 UPVC Riser Pipe 4" x 3M 163,167.69 Riddhi and Zarana Enterprises Corp
08/19/2020 | 2020-434 2020-76 09/07/2020 2090-296 ISupply and Installation of 3HP ceiling mounted inverter airconditioner 116,500.00 Cool - lyn Air Ref & Repair & Installation Service
08/27/2020 |2020-451 2020-77 08/07/2020 020-301 Motorized Valve Controller 45,000.00 |Ibaca Entreprises
08/27/2020 | 2020-447 2020-78 09/07/2020 2020-302 Rotary Actuator coupled with butterfl valve 6" and 4" 563,750.00 |lbaca Entreprises
09/04/2020 | 2020-458 2020-79 09/14 2020-307 Repair Clamp 6" 55,550.00 TZ-E Trading
09/14/2020 |2020-463 2020-80 09/23 2020-327 Office Furnitures 157,000.00 Progress Home and Office Furnishigs
09/16/2020 | 2020-476 2020-81 09/25/2 2020-333 Submersible Pump 339,999.98 Riddhi and Zarana Enterprises
09/21/2020 | 2020-522 2020-82 09/30/2020 2020-342 Various Saddle Clamp 64,500.00 MIG Systems, Inc.
10/12/2020 | 2020-575 2020-83 10/23/2020 2020-375 PE Pipe 75MM 13.5 and PE Pipe 150MM SDR 17 149,176.00 Caraga Plumbing Concepts
10/12/2020 | 2020-575 2020-84 10/28/2020 2020-379 Supply and Labor for pipeline expansion at purok pinagpala 97,000.00 De Leon Plumbing Services




10/17/2020 | 2020-596 2020-85 10/28/2020 2020-380 Gate Valve 2 M/M 110,625.00 Caraga Plumbing Concepts
10/30/2020 | 2020-605 2020-86 11/10/2020 2020-393 Various Water Connection Materials/Fittings 57,618.10 JB Janz Marketing
11/10/2020 | 2020-619 2020-87 11/26/2020 2020-412 Command and Control Center Dispatch System Software 130,000.00 Annesdel Marketing
Digital UHF handheld conventional transceiver, System engineering
11/10/2020 |2020-618 2020-88 11/26/2020 2020-411 and Technical Services, and Digital UHF Conventional Repeater 982,500. Annesdel Marketing
System 400-470 MHZ
2020- :
11/21/2020 2020-89 Supply and delivery of various push on & teplon tape Reposted
6548656
11/21/2020 | 2020-644 2020-90 12/10/2020 2020-427 Supply of drone camera with accessories Henry's Cameras
11/20/2020 | 2020-655 2020-91 12/03/2020 2020-422 Supply and delivery of office furnitures Progress Home and Office Furnishing
11/20/2020 | 2020-651 2020-92 12/03/2020 2020-420 upply and delivery of various water maintenance materials and fittin . JB Janz Marketing
11/20/2020 |2020-659 2020-93 12/02/2020 2020-417 Supply and delivery of 2 units motorcycle - 3,000.00 Kservico
11/23/2020 | 2020-661 2020-94 12/03/2020 2020-421 Supply and delivery of Manual Transfer Switch and electrical wfffe 125,250.00 libaca Enterprises
Supply of labor, equipment and materials for fiber optic ebl y .
12/04/2020 |2020-657 2020-95 12/17/2020 2020-437 connection from BWD main building to BWD Septa it 479,700.00 Sciecomtech Corporation
12/04/2020| 2020-677 2020-96 12/18/2020 2020-439 Supply and installation of SCADA 600,000.00 FCD Enterprise
12/04/2020 |2020-678 202097 12/17/2020 2020-435 i I:;";’;g 3:?;:;‘:23/":83'“ N 70,000.00 |  Mechanical Handling Equipment Company Inc.
2020-681 2020-98 Panel view 800, 4 inch, 24 \{DC including uplggdi nloading . - .
12/04/2020 01/04/2021 2021-2 of program, testing and system co 51,333.00 Autodrive Industrial Control Solutions Corp
Supply of labor, equipment and als for fi¥er optic cable . .
12/04/2020 |2020-680 2020-99 12/17/2020 2020-436 conneaion framSsilsen 1o m e to BWD Main office 84,620.00 Sciecomtech Corporation
12/07/2020]2020-6544 2020-100 12/18/2020 2020-440 Supply and delivery of s & teplon tape 112,300.00 Strongbiz Marketing Corp
12/10/2020 |2020-694 2020-101 12/23/2020 2020-442 Supply and installation of epfergepcy Bpass panel board assembly 185,000.00 Osiva Electrical Services
12/10/2020] 2020-698 2020-102 12/28/2020 2020-446 c Brious push ons 301,850.00 Strongbiz Marketing Corp
12/10/2020 | 2020-697 2020-103 12/23/2020 2020-443 Supply #Ad delive Ry various PE pipes 92,900.00 MIG Systems, Inc.
12/10/2020] 2020-699 2020-104 12/23/2020 2020-444 525,000.00 JB Janz Marketing
12/14/2020 |2020-702 2020-105 12/23/2020 2020-445 Supply and i i ace recognition device with system 338,000.00 ELID Technology Int'l, Inc.
12/18/2020] 2020-713 2020-106 01/04/2021 2021-1 Suppl f various water connection fittings 127,279.00 JB Janz Marketing
12/25/2020 [2020-721]  2020-107 01/05/2021 2021-7 upply s Sk Rrog ey #F PUrak 3. L, 102,280.00 De Leon Plumbing Services
Pinagbarilan, Baliwag
12/25/2020] 2020-722 2020-108 01/05/2021 2021-6 PE Pipe SDR 13.5 and SDR 17 119,746.00 Caraga Plumbing Concepts
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